Status: 17.06.2021  Seite 1
Informationen für die Bedienungsanleitung
HERMES 3.0
Hardware for Enhanced Remote-, Mobility- & Emergency Services
HBAS Empfehlungen zur Erfüllung der
gesetzlichen Forderungen hinsichtlich
der Bedienerinformation aus der Produktzulassung

備考2.〝○〞係指該項限用物質之百分比含量未超出百分比含量基準值。
備考3.〝－〞係指該項限用物質為排除項目。
Equipment name Type designation (Type)
Restricted substances and its chemical symbols
Note 1：“Exceeding 0.1 wt %” and “exceeding 0.01 wt %” indicate that the percentage content of the restricted substance
exceeds the reference percentage value of presence condition.
Note 2：“○” indicates that the percentage content of the restricted substance does not exceed the percentage of reference
value of presence.
Note 3：The “−” indicates that the restricted substance corresponds to the exemption.
......................................................................................................................................................................
 18
14 Konformitätsinformationen South Korea (nur für South Korea - Systeme notwendig)
User manual in Korean language is mandatory.
According to Annex 4 of the ‘RRA - Notice on Conformity Assessment of Broadcasting and Communications Equipment’, the User Manual should
include an overview of the equipment, specifications, configuration and operation methods of the device.
For equipment subject to EMC standards, only applicable to Class A Equipment (Industrial  Broadcasting & Communication Equipment), the user
instructions should include:
                                   사용자 안내문
이 기기는 업무용 환경에서 사용할 목적으로 적합성평가를 받은 기기로서
가정용 환경에서 사용하는 경우 전파간섭의 우려가 있습니다.
(English Translation: This equipment has been tested for compliance with the intended use in a commercial environment. If the equipment is used in a
domestic environment, it may cause radio interference.)
......................................................................................................................................................................
 19
Konformitätsinformationen Ukraine (nur für Ukraine - Systeme notwendig)
Відповідність вимогам України
Технічний регламент радіообладнання, затвердженого Постановою Кабiнету Мiнiстрiв України від 24 травня 2017 р. №355:
справжнім «Harman Becker Automotive Systems GmbH» заявляє, що тип радіообладнання:
Пристрій телематики автомобільний т.м. «Mercedes-Benz» моделі Hermes 3.0 відповідає Технічному регламенту радіообладнання.
Повний текст декларації про відповідність доступний на веб-сайті за такою адресою:   www.harman.com
Смуги радіочастот та максимальна потужність випромінювання
Радіотехнологія Смуги радіочастот Максимальна потужність випромінювання
E-GSM/GSM-900/GSM-1800 880,1 – 915 / 925,1 - 960 МГц
1710 – 1785 / 1805 – 1880 МГц
33 дБм (GSM-900);
30 дБм (GSM-1800)
IMT-2000 (UMTS) 1920 – 1980 / 2110 – 2170 (Band I)
888,8 – 906 / 933,8 – 951 (Band VIII)
24 дБм
E-UTRA Band 3 1710 - 1785 / 1805 – 1880 23 дБм
E-UTRA Band 7 2510 - 2545 /2630 – 2665
2565 - 2570 / 2685 - 2690
23 дБм
E-UTRA Band 8 888,8 - 906 / 933,8 - 951 23 дБм
E-UTRA Band 20 832 - 842 / 791 - 801 23 дБм
WLAN 802.11b/g/n 2400 – 2483,5 МГц 20 дБм ЕІВП
WLAN 802.11a/n/ac 5150 – 5250 МГц 16 дБм ЕІВП
WLAN 802.11a/n/ac 5725–5850 МГц 14 дБм ЕІВП
GNSS 1559 – 1610 МГц (GPS)
1559 – 1610 МГц (GLONASS)
1559 – 1610 МГц (Galileo)